

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1100 OF 2014

Smt. Mohinidevi wd/o Onkarmal Rungta (since deceased) and anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Pushkar Deshpande, Advocate h/f. Mr. D. R. Khapre,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mayank Agnihotri, Advocate h/f. Mr. M. M. Agnihotri,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14.11.2022.

Today, when the matter is called out for hearing both the counsel orally request for correction in the order dated 11.10.2022, stating that the reference to deceased appellant No.2 should be reference to deceased appellant No.3.

2. Let the appellant No.2 in the said order be replaced by the words “appellant No.3”.

3. Rest of the order remains as it is.

4. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks.

5. List along with connected matters on **28.11.2022.**

JUDGE