

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1100 OF 2014

Smt. Mohinidevi Wd/o Onkarmal Rungta And ....PETITIONER  
Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Sub Divisional ....Respondent  
Officer And The Land Acquisition Officer,  
Akola And 1

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO KHAPRE  
MM AGNIHOTRI (FOR R 2)

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 16th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Counsel for appellant has present stand over 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**